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III.—Wounded—continued.

Regi-
mental

No.

4947
4046
3905
244

4284
4780
4931
357
236

4285
349
229

4718
4988

91
316
71

4422
395

3924
128

87
1974
773

2535
3701

• •

1791
2130
3007

2345
3426
3715

3315

3591
3514
3551
3526
1001
1312
997

2699
2603
2315
2499
2543
2597
2592
2533
1993
2245
984

2023
2598
2238

• •

172
836

1300
1756
1473
1117

Rank.

Havildar
Sepoy
Naik. .
Sepoy
Lance Naik. .
Sepoy
Lance Naik..
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy . .
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Sepoy
Lance Naik..
Sepoy

Sepoy
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Subadar
Havildar

Do.
Naik

Lance Naik. .
Sepoy
Do.

Do.

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Havildar . .
Do.

Naik
Sepoy
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Subadar-
Major

Havildar
Do.

Lance Naik
Bugler
Sepoy
Do.

Name.

Native Troops — continued.

Jehandad, 26th Punjabis
Basant Singh, Do.
Badawa Singh, Do.
Sharif Khan, Do.
Kale Khan, Do.
Ram Singh, Do.
Surain Singh, Do.
Fateh Khan, Do.
Wazir Khan, Do.
Hasan Muhammad, Do.
Hetam Khan, Do.
Diwan Ali, Do.
Lai Singh, Do.
Injur Gul, Do.
Nagina Singh, Do.
Indar Singh, Do.
Nand Singh, 28th Punjabis
Karm Singh, Do.
Tota, Do.
Uttam Singh, Do.
Tarlok Singh Do.

Zugir, 28th Punjabis
Saudagar Singh, 34th Pioneers
Ram Singh, Do.
Natha Singh, Do.
Ganda Singh, 40th Pathans . .
Said Ali, 53rd Sikhs . .
Tara Singh, Do.
Gul Akhmad, Do.
Lai Khan, Do.

Afzal Khan, Do.
Sohan Singh, Do.
Nur Khan, Do.

Kehr Singh, Do.

Amar Singh, Do.
Nangu Khan, Do.
Sikandar Khan, Do.
Gurdit Singh, Do.
Galardo, 54th Sikhs
Hashmat All, Do. . .
Thaman Singh, Do. ..
Kadir Khan Do.
Makan Singh, Do.
Jawala Singh, Do.
Jagat Singh, 1st Do.
Jagat Singh, 2nd Do.
Bishn Singh, Do. .
Makan Singh, Do.
Bukht Jamal, Do.
Badhawa Singh, Do.
Purtab Singh, Do.
Bhawal Bakash, Do.
Jai Dayal, Do.
Hira Singh, Do.
Punjab Singh, Do.
Zargoon Shah, Bahadur, 55th

Rifles
Kishun Singh, 55th Rifles
Mir Dost, Do.
Basant Singh, Do.
Dan Singh, Do.
Dasonda Singh, Do.
Bahadur, Do.

Description
of wound —
dangerous,

severe
or slight.

Slight
Dangerous. .
Slight
Severe
Slight
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Severe
Slight ..
Do.
Do.
Do.

Severe
Do.
Do.

Dangerous. .
Slight
Severe
Dangerous. .

Severe
Slight
Severe
Do.

Slight
Severe
Do.
Do.

Slight

Dangerous. .
Severe

Do.

Slight

Do.
Dangerous..
Slight
Severe
Slight
Dangerous. .
Severe
Do.
Do.

Dangerous. .
Severe
Do.
Do.

Dangerous. .
Do. ..
Do. ..

Slight
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Dangerous
Severe

Do.
Do.
Do.

Slight

Nature of wound.

Gunshot wound, face
Do. do.
Do. leg
Do. neck
Do. head
Do. head
Do. arm
Do. nose
Do. foot
Do. left shoulder
Do. back
Do. right thumb
Do. • shin
Do. left hand
Do. right leg
Do. neck
Do. both thighs
Do. head
Do. shoulder
Do. leg
Do. head with wound

of brain
Gunshot wound, left knee

Do. right arm
Do. leg
Do. leg
Do. forehead
Do. right shoulder
Do. left leg
Do. head
Do. right upper

arm
Gunshot wound, chest

Do. left wrist
Do left knee, acci-

dental
Gunshot wound, right fore-

arm
Gunshot wound, left thigh

Do. chest
Do. right ankle
Do. lower jaw
Do. head
Do. left thigh
Do. right thigh
Do. chest
Do. left fore-arm
Do. left fore-arm
Do. left fore-arm
Do. finger
Do. finger
Do. finger

Do. right le g
Do. lung and liver
Do. face
Do. head
Do. right fore-arm
Do. left wrist
Do. face

Bullet bruise, abdomen

Do. chest
Gunshot wound, right thigh

Do. right leg
Do. finger
Do. right leg
Do. left knee
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