## III.—Wounded—continued.

TII.— AA Offinderi—Colorinosch							
Regi- mental No.	Rank.	Name.		Description of wound— dangerous, severe or slight.	Nature of wound.		
		Native Troops-	-continued				
4947	Havildar	Jehandad, 26th			Slight	Gunshot wo	
4046 3905	Sepoy Naik	Basant Singh,	Do.	• •	Dangerous	Do. Do.	do. leg
244	Naik Sepoy	Badawa Singh, Sharif Khan,	Do. Do.	•	Severe	Do.	neck
4284	Lance Naik	Kale Khan,	Do.		Slight	Do.	head
4780	Sepoy	Ram Singh,	Do.	••	Do	Do.	head
4931 357	Lance Naik.	Surain Singh, Fatch Khan,	Do. Do.	••	Do	Do. Do.	arm nose
236	Sepoy	Wazir Khan,	Do.	••	Do.	Do.	foot
4285	Sepoy	Hasan Muhamma			Severe	Do.	left shoulder
349	Sepoy	Hetam Khan,	Do.	••	Slight	Do.	back
229 4718	Sepoy		Do. Do.	••	Do	Do. Do.	right thumb shin
4988	Sepoy	Lal Singh, Injur Gul,	Do. Do.	•••	Do	Do.	left hand
91	Sepoy	Nagina Singh,	Do.	••	Severe	Do.	right leg
316	Sepoy	Indar Singh,	Do.	••	Do	Do.	neck
71 4422	Sepoy	Nand Singh, 28th	Punjabis Do.	••	Do Dangerous	Do. Do.	both thighs head
395	Sepoy	Karm Singh, Tota.	Do. Do.	••	Slight	Do.	shoulder
3924	Lance Naik.	Uttam Singh,	Do.	••	Severe	Do.	leg
123	Sepoy	Tarlok Singh	Do.	••	Dangerous	Do.	head with wound of brain
87	Sepoy	Zugir, 28th Punja	bis		Severe	Gunshot we	ound, left knee
1974	Do	Saudagar Singh,		ers	Slight	Do.	right arm
773	Do	Ram Singh,	Do.		Severe	Do.	leg
2535	Do	Natha Singh,	Do.		Do	Do.	leg forehead
3701	Do Subadar		n Parnans rd Sikhs		Slight	Do. Do.	right shoulder
1791	Havildar	Tara Singh,	Do.	••	Do	Do.	left leg
2130	Do	Gul Akhmad,	Do.	••	Do	Do.	head
3007	Naik	Lal Khan,	Do.	••	Slight	Do.	right upper
2345	Lance Naik	Afzal Khan,	Do.		Dangerous	Gunshot we	ound, chest
3426	Sepoy	Sohan Singh,	Do.	••	Severe	Do.	left wrist
3715	Do	Nur Khan,	Do.	••	Do	Do	left knee, acci-
3315	Do	Kehr Singh,	Do.	••	Slight	dental Gunshot w	ound, right fore-
8591	Do	Amar Singh,	Do.	••	Do	Gunshot we	ound, left thigh
8514	Do		Do.	••	Dangerous.	Do.	chest
3551 3526	Do	Sikandar Khan, Gurdit Singh,	Do. Do.	••	Slight Severe	Do. Do.	right ankle lower jaw
1001	Havildar	Galardo, 54	lth Sikhs	••	Slight	Do.	head
1312	Do	Hashmat Ali,	Do.	••	Dangerous	Do.	left thigh
997	Naik	Thaman Singh,	Do.	••	Do	Do.	right thigh
2699 2603	Sepoy Do	Kadir Khan Makan Singh,	Do. Do.	• • •	Do	Do. Do.	chest left fore-arm
2315	Do	Townla Cinah	Do.	•••	Dangerous	Do.	left fore-arm
2499	Do	Jagat Singh, 1st.	Do.	••	Severe	Do.	left fore-arm
2543 9507	Do.			••	Do	Do.	finger
2597 2592	Do	Makes Cinch	Do. Do.	••	Dangerous	Do.	finger finger
2533	Do	Dubbt Tomal	Do.	••	Do	Do.	right le g
1993	Do	Badhawa Singh,	Do.		Do	Do.	lung and liver
2245	Do	Purtab Singh,	Do.	••	Slight	Do.	face
984 2023	Do	Bhawal Bakash, Jai Dayal,	Do. Do.	••	Do	Do.	head right fore-arm
2598	Do	Hira Singh,	Do. Do.	••	Do	Do.	left wrist
2238	Do	Punjab Singh,	Do.		Do	Do.	face
••	Subadar- Major	Zargoon Shah, Bahadur, 55th Rifles		Do	Bullet bruis	e, abdomen	
172	Havildar	Kishun Singh, 55th Rifles		les	Dangerous	Dangerous Do. ch	
836	Do	Mir Dost,	Do.		Severe	Gunshot wo	und, right thigh
1300 1756	Lance Naik	Basant Singh,	Do.		Do	l na	right leg
$1756 \\ 1473$	Bugler Sepoy	Dan Singh, Dasonda Singh,	Do. Do.		Do	Do	finger right leg
1117		Bahadur,	Do.		Slight	n <sub>a</sub>	left knee

B 2